2014 COPS Hiring Award List with Community Policing Problem Areas

ORI

AKO00101
AKO00103
AKO00109
AKO00152

ALASTO03
AR01702
AR07202
AZ01001

AZ01012
AZ0572Z
CA00100
CA00109
CA00112

CA00500
CA00701
CA00901
CA01505

CA01700
CA01924
CA01931

CA02001
CA02002

CA02110
CA02401
CA02501
CA02704
CA02708
CA02711
CA03019
CA03309
CA03404
CA03501

State
AK
AK
AK
AK

AL
AR
AR
AZ

AZ
AZ
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

Agency Name

Anchorage Police Department
Juneau Police Department
Sitka, City and Borough of

Sandpoint Police Department
Alabama Department of Public
Safety

Alma, City of

Springdale Police Department
South Tucson Police Department
Tohono O' Odham Nation Police
Department

City of Maricopa
Alameda County
Oakland, City of
San Leandro Police Department

Calaveras County Sheriff's
Department

Antioch, City of

Placerville Police Department
City of McFarland

Lake County Sheriff's
Department

Gardena, City of

Huntington Park

Chowchilla, City of
Madera Police Department

Sausalito Police Department
Atwater, City of

Alturas, City of

Greenfield Police Department
Salinas, City of

Soledad Police Department
Santa Ana, City of

Indio Police Department
Sacramento Police Department
Hollister Police Department

Problem Type

Other Non-Violent Crime Problem
School Based Policing

School Based Policing

Drug Abuse

Traffic Accidents
School Based Policing
School Based Policing
Quality of Life Problem

Other Homeland Security Problem
Fair and Impartial Problems
Other Violent Crime Problem

Gun Violence

School Based Policing

School Based Policing

Gun Violence

Problems with Fairness and Respect
Drug Dealing

School Based Policing
School Based Policing

Problems with Fairness and Respect
Protecting Critical Infrastructure
Problems

Youth Crime and Delinquency
Motor Vehicle Theft/Theft from
Motor Vehicle

Robbery

Homicide

School Based Policing
School Based Policing
School Based Policing
Other Trust Problem
School Based Policing
Gun Violence

School Based Policing



ORI
CA03609
CA03905
CA04501
CAO05007
CA05606
CA253Z2Z
C000302

C002101

C002202
CO03504
CO0O05901
CT00064
DCMPDO00

DE00203
FLO0401
FL00602
FL0O0607
FLOO0617
FL01306
FL01602
FL02500

FL02900
FLO03510
FLO05007
FL05300
FL05801

FL05903
FL06401
FL06402

FLO87ZZ
GA04402
GA04501
GA04801

State
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CO

CcO

CcO
CO
CcO
CT
DC

DE
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL

FL

GA
GA
GA

Agency Name

Rialto Police Department
Stockton, City of

Anderson Police Department
Turlock Police Department
Santa Paula Police Department
Orange Cove Police Department
Littleton, City of

Colorado Springs Police
Department

Florence Police Department
Loveland, City of

Breckenridge, Town of
Hartford, City of

Metropolitan Police Department

New Castle County Police
Department

Starke, City of

Deerfield Beach, City of
Pompano Beach, City of
Lauderdale Lakes, City of
Miami, City of

Jacksonville, City of

Hardee County Sheriff's Office

Hillsborough County Sheriff's
Department

Mt. Dora, City of
Riviera Beach, City of
Polk, County of
Sarasota, City of

Longwood, City of

Daytona Beach, City of
DeLand Police Department
City of Miami Gardens Police
Department

DeKalb County

Eastman Police Department
Douglasville, City of

Problem Type

School Based Policing

Gun Violence

Fair and Impartial Problems
Other Violent Crime Problem
School Based Policing
School Based Policing
School Based Policing

School Based Policing
Protecting Critical Infrastructure
Problems

School Based Policing

Problems with Fairness and Respect
Gun Violence

Gun Violence

Quality of Life Problem
Drug Abuse

School Based Policing
School Based Policing
School Based Policing
Gun Violence
Homicide

School Based Policing

School Based Policing
School Based Policing
School Based Policing
School Based Policing

Fair and Impartial Problems
Protecting Critical Infrastructure
Problems

School Based Policing
Other Trust Problem

Other Trust Problem

Homicide

Larceny/Theft (Non-Motor Vehicle)
School Based Policing



ORI
GA13801
GA14201
GAAPDO0
GMO00101

H100100

IA07703

IAQ07705
1A09102
IA09927
ID00101
ID02804
1L01612

ILO161A
1L01666
1L01908
IL223Z2Z2
ILCPDOO
INO0901
IN06402
INO7101

IN0922Z
KS00102
KS023Z2Z

KS057Z272

KS06102
KS06303
KS08701
KY00201
KY05401
KY05913
KY11801
LA01002
LANPDOO

State
GA
GA
GA
GM

HI

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IN
IN
IN

IN
KS
KS

KS

KS
KS
KS
KY
KY
KY
KY
LA
LA

Agency Name

City of Lyons

Ashburn Police Department
Atlanta, City of

Guam Police Department
Hawaii County Police
Department

Des Moines, City of

City of West Des Moines
Norwalk Police Department
North Liberty, City of

Boise Police Department
Spirit Lake Police Department
Broadview Police Department

Sauk, Village of

Matteson Police Department
Dekalb Police Department
City of West Peoria

Chicago, City of

Logansport Police Department
Portage, City of

Mishawaka Police Department
Indianapolis Public Housing
Agency

lola, City of

Bel Aire Police Department

Kansas State University
Osawatomie Department of
Public Safety

Cherryvale Police Department
Derby Police Department
Scottsville, City of

Madisonville Police Department
Fort Mitchell, City of

Corbin Police Department

Lake Charles Police Department
New Orleans Police Department

Problem Type
School Based Policing
Gun Violence

Gun Violence
Burglary

School Based Policing

Other Child and Youth Safety
Problem

Protecting Critical Infrastructure
Problems

Problems with Fairness and Respect
Youth Crime and Delinquency
Other Trust Problem

School Based Policing

Gun Violence

Child Sexual Predators and Internet
Safety

Problems with Transparency
School Based Policing

Quality of Life Problem

Gun Violence

School Based Policing

Drug Manufacturing/Trafficking
School Based Policing

Homicide
Other Drug Related Problem

School Based Policing
Protecting Critical Infrastructure
Problems

School Based Policing

Drug Abuse

School Based Policing

School Based Policing

School Based Policing

School Based Policing

School Based Policing

Other Homeland Security Problem
Gun Violence



ORI

MAO01303
MD01103
ME00102
MEO01601

MI1046Z2Z
MI18313
MI33519
M161604
M163808
M182343

M182458
MI82775
MI82817
MI83281

MNO0701
MNO064Z2Z
MNQ97Z2Z
MNO02721

MNO06002
MO03903

MOSPDO00
MS02402
MS04501
MS1127272
MT00200
MT02101
MTO03201

MTO04700
NB02403
NB02802
NB05501
NC02601

NC02804

State
MA
MD
ME
ME

MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

MI
MI
MI
MI

MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MO

MO
MS
MS
MS
MT
MT
MT

MT
NE
NE
NE
NC

NC

Agency Name

Chelsea Police Department
Frederick Police Department
Lewiston Police Department

Biddeford Police Department
Detroit Public Schools
Department of Public Safety

Clare City Police

Lansing Police Department
Muskegon Heights, City of
Waterford, Township of
Dearborn, City of

Harper Woods Police
Department

Taylor Police Department
Westland, City of

Cadillac Police Department
Mankato City Department of
Public Safety

Lower Sioux Indian Community
Pike Bay, Township of

St. Louis Park Police Department
East Grand Forks Police
Department

Springfield Police Department
St. Louis Metropolitan Police
Department

Gulfport Police Department
Canton Police Department
Beulah, Town of

Big Horn County Sheriff's Office
Havre Police Department
Missoula, City of

Butte Silver Bow Law
Enforcement Agency
Lexington, City of

City of Omaha

Lincoln Police Department
Fayetteville Police Department
Southern Shores Police
Department

Problem Type

Gun Violence

Gun Violence

Quality of Life Problem
School Based Policing

School Based Policing
School Based Policing
Gun Violence
Gun Violence
School Based Policing
School Based Policing

Other Violent Crime Problem
School Based Policing
Problems with Transparency
School Based Policing

Assault

Drug Dealing

School Based Policing
School Based Policing

School Based Policing
Assault

Gun Violence

Robbery

Youth Crime and Delinquency
Burglary

School Based Policing

School Based Policing

Rape

Problems with Transparency

School Based Policing

Gun Violence

Gun Violence

Problems with Fairness and Respect

School Based Policing



ORI

NC04904
NCO07001
NDO00903
NDO02000
NDO04700
NDO05301
NH00634

NJ00246
NJO00514
NJO0709
NJO0906
NJO1111
NJO01303
NJ01325
NJ02119

NJ09477
NJNPDOO
NM02402

NV00202
NV00400
NV00401
NY02500
NY03502
NY04102
OH00204

OHO01868
OHO04705
OH05001
OHO07604
OHO07807
OH0852Z
OHCIPOQO
OHCLPOO
OKO00501
OKO01401

State
NC
NC
ND
ND
ND
ND
NH

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NM

NV
NV
NV
NY
NY
NY
OH

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OK
OK

Agency Name

Troutman Police Department
Elizabeth City

West Fargo, City of

Griggs County Sheriff's Office
Stutsman County Sheriff’s Office
Tioga Police Department
Manchester Police Department

Paramus Police Department
Wildwood Police Department
Irvington, Township of

Jersey City

Trenton, City of

Asbury Park Police Department
Long Branch Police Department

Phillipsburg, Town of
Camden County Police
Department

Newark, City of

Farmington Police Department
North Las Vegas Police
Department

Elko County Sheriff's Office
Elko, City of

Livingston County
Newburgh, City of

Troy, City of

Lima Police Department
Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing
Authority Police

Lorain Police Department
Austintown, Township of
Canton, City of

Warren, City of

Milton, Township of
Cincinnati, City of
Cleveland, City of

Elk City

Moore, City of

Problem Type

School Based Policing

Gun Violence
Larceny/Theft(Non-Motor Vehicle)
Burglary

Other Homeland Security Problem
School Based Policing

Other Drug Related Problem
Protecting Critical Infrastructure
Problems

Drug Dealing

Other Drug Related Problem
Gun Violence

Gun Violence

Gun Violence

Gun Violence

School Based Policing

Gun Violence
Gun Violence
Other Trust Problem

Social Disorder
School Based Policing
School Based Policing
School Based Policing
Gun Violence

Gun Violence

Gun Violence

Problems with Transparency

Gun Violence

Gun Violence

Homicide

Gun Violence

Other Trust Problem

Homicide

Fair and Impartial Problems
School Based Policing

Other Non-Violent Crime Problem



ORI
OKO05116

OK05402

OK05500

OK1602Z
ORO00101
OR00404
OR02405
OR02601
PA00212
PA01104
PA03901
PAPPDO0
PR033ZZ
PR091ZZ

R100203
R100412

SC02500
SC02606

SC04201

SD04902
TN03801
TNO03901
TN06301
TX01404

TX02014

TX22012
TXHPDOO
UTO01825

VA02101
V100404

State
OK

OK

OK

OK
OR
OR
OR
OR
PA
PA
PA
PA
PR

PR

RI
RI

SC
SC

SC

SD
TN
TN
TN
X

X

X
X
uT

VA
VT

Agency Name
Warner Police Department

Weleetka Police Department
Oklahoma County Sheriff's
Department

City of McAlester Police
Department

Baker, City of

Warrenton Police Department
Woodburn, City of

Gresham Police Department
Homestead, Borough of
Johnstown Police Department
Allentown Police Department
Pittsburgh, City of

Guaynabo, Municipality of
Vieques, Municipality of

Warwick Police Department
Woonsocket Police Department
Hampton County Sheriff's
Department

Myrtle Beach, City of
Spartanburg Department of
Public Safety

City of Sioux Falls Police
Department

Brownsville Police Department
Lexington Police Department
Clarksville, City of

Killeen, City of

West Columbia Police
Department

Ft. Worth, City of

Houston Police Department
West Valley, City of
Chesterfield County Police
Department

Winooski Police Department

Problem Type

Other Homeland Security Problem
Protecting Critical Infrastructure
Problems

School Based Policing

Drug Manufacturing/Trafficking
School Based Policing
Drug Dealing

School Based Policing
School Based Policing
School Based Policing
Homicide

School Based Policing
Homicide

School Based Policing
Homicide

Protecting Critical Infrastructure
Problems

School Based Policing

Gun Violence
Other Homeland Security Problem

Drug Dealing

Problems with Fairness and Respect
School Based Policing

Problems with Transparency

Gun Violence

Gun Violence

Other Trust Problem
Information or Intelligence
Problems

Robbery
Burglary

Fair and Impartial Problems
Drug Dealing



ORI
V101404
WAO01303
WAOQ01401
WAO01701
WAOQ1736
WAO02703
WAOQ02707

WAO02900
WAQ30Z2Z
WAO03204
WASPDO0O0
WI101301

WI1019Z27
W104105

WV01005
WV02003
WV02501
WV04401
WV05402

State
VT
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

WA
WA
WA
WA
Wi

Wi

Wi

\WAY
\WAY
\WAY
\WAY
\WAY

Agency Name

Windsor Police Department
Quincy, City of

Aberdeen Police Department
Auburn, City of

Federal Way, City of
Tacoma, City of

Fife, City of

Skagit County Sheriff's
Department

Colville Confederated Tribes
Spokane Police Department
Seattle, City of

Madison Police Department

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior

Chippewa Indians
Franklin, City of

Oak Hill, City of

Dunbar Police Department
Fairmont, City of

Spencer, City of

Vienna, City of

Problem Type

School Based Policing

School Based Policing

School Based Policing

Gun Violence

Gun Violence

Other Non-Violent Crime Problem
School Based Policing

Protecting Critical Infrastructure
Problems

School Based Policing

Quality of Life Problem

Fair and Impartial Problems
Problems with Fairness and Respect

Drug Manufacturing/Trafficking
School Based Policing

Quality of Life Problem

Problems with Fairness and Respect
Youth Crime and Delinquency
Larceny/Theft(Non-Motor Vehicle)
School Based Policing



